OP \$115.00 7774199(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Automated HealthCare Solutions | | 10/14/2009 | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| LLC | | 10/11/2000 | COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NuVerus LLC |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2901 SW 149th Avenue |
| Internal Address: | Suite 140 |
| City: | Miramar |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33027 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 77741990 | IT'S ALL ABOUT THE JUICE |
| Serial Number: | 77761807 | NUVERUS ADOPT A CLASSROOM |
| Serial Number: | 77761832 | NUVERUS ADOPT A SCHOOL |
| Serial Number: | 77771384 | REDEFINING FUNDRAISING |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)525-2850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9545259401

Email: IntellectProperty@nuverus.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Casacci, P.A.

Address Line 1: 14 Rose Drive

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33316

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R. Casacci, P.A.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0847

900145607

| Signature: /Joseph R. Casacci/ | |
|---|--|
| Date: 10/19/2009 | |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=TrademarkAssignmentItsallJuice#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentAdoptClassroom#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentAdoptaSchool#page1.tif source=TradeMarkAssignmentRedefining#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0848

<u>Assignment</u>

Avenue Suite 140, Miramar, FL, has adopted, used, and is using a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 77741990, "It's all about the juice", filing date 2009-05-21.

<u>NuVerus LLC</u>, (ASSIGNEE) of <u>2901 SW 149th Avenue Suite 140</u>, <u>Miramar, FL</u>, wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.

Therefore for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registrations.

| ASSIGNOR | Automated HealthCare Solutions, LLC By: Name: Gerald G. Glass, M.D. Title: AHCS LLC, Representative | 10/14/09 |
|----------|--|-----------|
| | By: | _10/14/09 |

ASSIGNEE

This Assignment is accepted by NuVerus LLC

Name: Joseph R. Casacdi, P.A.

Title: General Counsel for NuVerus, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0849

10/19/09

Assignment

Automated HealthCare Solutions LLC, (ASSIGNOR) of 2901 SW 149th

Avenue Suite 140, Miramar, FL, has adopted, used, and is using a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No.

77761807, "NuVerus adopt a classroom", filing date 2009-06-17.

<u>NuVerus LLC</u>, (ASSIGNEE) of <u>2901 SW 149th Avenue Suite 140</u>, <u>Miramar, FL</u>, wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.

Therefore for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registrations.

| ASSIGNOR | Automated HealthCare Solutions, LLC By: Name: Title: AHCS LLC, Representative | 10/14/09 |
|----------|--|----------|
| | By: | 10/14/09 |

ASSIGNEE

This Assignment is accepted by NuVerus LLC

Name: Joseph R. Casacci, P.A.

Title: General Counsel for NuVerus, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0850

10/14/09

Assignment

<u>Automated HealthCare Solutions LLC</u>, (ASSIGNOR) of <u>2901 SW 149th</u>

<u>Avenue Suite 140, Miramar, FL</u>, has adopted, used, and is using a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, **Serial No.**

77761832, "NuVerus adopt a school", filing date 2009-06-17.

<u>NuVerus LLC</u>, (ASSIGNEE) of <u>2901 SW 149th Avenue Suite 140</u>, <u>Miramar, FL</u>, wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.

Therefore for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registrations.

| ASSIGNOR | Automated HealthCare Solutions, LLC | |
|----------|---|------------|
| | By: Name: Title: AHCS LLC, Representative M.D. | |
| | By: Name: Randy M. Goldberg, Esquire Title: Chief Legal Counsel | _ 10/14/89 |

ASSIGNEE

This Assignment is accepted by NuVerus LLC

Name: Joseph R. Casacci P.A.

Title: General Counsel for NuVerus, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0851

10/14/09

Assignment

Automated HealthCare Solutions LLC, (ASSIGNOR) of 2901 SW 149th

Avenue Suite 140, Miramar, FL, has adopted, used, and is using a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No.

77771384, "Redefining fundraising", filing date 2009-06-30.

<u>NuVerus LLC</u>, (ASSIGNEE) of <u>2901 SW 149th Avenue Suite 140</u>, <u>Miramar, FL</u>, wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.

Therefore for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registrations.

| | ASSIGNOR | Automated HealthCare Solutions, LL (|
|--|----------|--------------------------------------|
|--|----------|--------------------------------------|

Vame:

10/4/04

10/14/09

10/14/09

Title: AHCS LLC, Representative

Name: Randy M. Goldberg, Esquire

Title: Chief Legal Counsel

ASSIGNEE This Assignment is accepted by NuVerus LLC

By: _______ Name: Joseph R. Casaoci, P.A.

Title: General Counse for NuVerus, LLC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/19/2009 REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0852